


Shave is a collaborative event. Shave offers time and space for artists from

different parts of the world to meet.

contents

Shave International Artists Workshop
Nettlecombe Studios, Somerset

Shave co-ordinators

Anna Best : 26-27
Ella Gibbs 80
artists

Apsolutno ~ Serbia 12-15
Michael Bramwell ~ USA 45-47
Elizabeth Condon ~ USA 22-25
Andrea Crociani ~ Switzerland/Italy 8-11
Mamuka Japharidze ~ Republic of Georgia

Anthea Nicholson ~ UK 16-21
Jacob Jari ~ Nigeria 52-53
Carlos Navarrete ~ Chile 32-35
Martina Mullar-Paschold ~ Germany 5-7
Dominigque Paul ~ Quebec 49-51
Martha Sforni ~ Italy 28-30
Judy Spark ~ UK 36-39
Clare Stent ~ UK 60-62
Sandra Sterle ~ Netherlands/Croatia 54-57
contributors

Rob La Frenais 40-41
Lee Paterson 65-69

Yinka Shonibare

workshop team
Tom Wolseley
Tim Millar
Andy Monks
Rupert Carey
Andy Balcer

Shave Symposium
Gasworks, London

organiser

David Lillington

chair

Andy Monks

speakers

Susan Benn (UK)

Hou Hanru (France/China)
Jacob Jari (Nigeria)
Anna Kindersley (UK)
Robert Loder (UK)

Lee Paterson (Australia)
Heimo Wallner (Austria)

58-59

26-27
44

74-75
76-1717
70

65-69
71









